
2026 New Castle Motorsports Park Schedule 
 
 

 

 

March 21 (Saturday) Track Opens 

April 5 (Sunday) Track Closed - Easter 

April 12 (Sunday) KRA #1 

April 19 (Sunday) KRA #2 

April 24 – 26 (Friday – Sunday) Route 66 www.route66kartracing.com  

May 2 - 3 (Saturday - Sunday) FAT Karting League Race www.fat-kartingleague.com  

May 10 (Sunday) KRA #3 

May 15 – 17 (Friday – Sunday) Apex Karting Championship www.apexkartingchampionships.com  

May 24 (Sunday) NCMP Closed for Indy 500 

May 25 (Monday) Track Open for Practice and Rentals 

May 29 - 31 (Friday - Sunday) Stars Championship Series www.starschampionshipseries.com 

June 7 (Sunday) KRA #4 

June 14 (Sunday) KRA #5  

June 18 - 20 (Thursday - Saturday) Vintage Karting Association www.jeffbrownvintagekarting.com 

June 25 - 28 (Thursday - Sunday) USPKS www.uspks.com 

July 11 - 12 (Saturday & Sunday) KRA #6 & KRA #7 

July 17 – 19 (Friday – Sunday) SKUSA Warm-up 

July 23 – 26 (Thursday – Sunday) SKUSA Pro Tour www.superkartsusa.com 
July 30 – August 2 (Thursday – Sunday) www.racerotax.com 

August 9 (Sunday) KRA #8 

August 23 (Sunday) KRA #9  

August 29 - 30 (Saturday - Sunday) FAT Karting League Race www.fat-kartingleague.com 

September 5 (Saturday Night Race!) KRA #10 

September 13 (Sunday) KRA #11 

September 27 (Sunday) KRA #12 

October 8 – 11 (Thursday – Sunday) Cup Karts North America www.cupkarts.com   

October 18 (Sunday) KRA #13  

October 25 (Sunday) KRA #14 
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